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have furnished substitutes which [who] have been ac-
cepted into the United States 'service, and been credited 
on the quota of said town, in such way and manner as 
was directed by vote of the citizens of said town at a 
special meeting held on 'the 10th day of October, one 
thousand eight hundred and sixty-four. 

SECTION 2. That the said supervisors shall draw P=2,17.  
their orders on the treasurer of said town, in behalf 
of said families, respectively, and for such amounts, 
severally, as were directed by the citizens at said 
special town meeting; and it is hereby made the duty 
of said treasurer to pay such orders on presentation, 
out of the moneys in his hands so levied and collected 
by special tax as aforesaid. . 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage: 	 •/ 

Approved January 28, 1865. 

CHAPTER 4. 

, (Published January 27, 1865.] 
• 

AN ACT to legalise the sots of a special Iowa meeting held on the 
seventh day of Clamor?, A. D. 1565, in the town of Pulaski, Iowa 
county, Wisconsin, and authorising the collection, forthwith, of 
the tat voted at such meeting. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin repreeentedin "sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows 

• 
SECTION 1. The special town meeting of the town of Iheelag legal-

Pulaski, in Iowa county, held on the seventh day of 
January, A. D. 1865, for the purpose of raising a 
special tax to pay bounties to volunteers into the mili-
tary service of the United States, is hereby declared 
legal and valid for all the intents and purposes for 
which the same was held ; and all acts done in pur-
suance of the vote or votes of said meeting, by the 
officers of said town, or any of them, are hereby de-
clared valid, the same as if the law had been fully com-
plied with in conducting said meeting. 

SzerioN 2. All acts of the officers of said town, or IA,:itdos.  ben' 
either of them, in proceeding to the immediate collec- 
tion of said tax, are hereby legalized and declared 
valid. 
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SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved January 23, 1865. 

CHAPTER 5. 

[Published January 27, 1866.] 

AN ACT to authorise the town of Lebanon, in Dodge county, to 
collect a tax to pay bounties to volunteers. 

Tag nay be sot-
%Ms& 

Whoa tolls col-
lected 

Llodt to boon-
Oho. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The town officers of the town of Leb-
anon, in Dodge county, are hereby authorized to levy 
and collect upon the last assessment roll of said town, 
the amount of tax voted by the eectors of said town, 
at a town meeting held in said town on the 9th day of 
January, 1865. 

Swum 2. Said tax shall be collected as soon as 
practicable, in the manner now provided by saw: pro-
vided, it shall be so collected before the first Monday in 
March; and provided, the amount so raised shall not 
exceed the sum of two hundred dollars to be paid to 
each volunteer. 

&orlon 8. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved January 25, 1865. 
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CHAPTER 6. 

[Published January 27, 1865.] 

AN ACT to authorise the city of Milwaultee to erect a school house 
in the third ward of said city. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of Mil-
waukee are hereby authorized to cause to be erectei a 


